



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 98 of 2025

HARISHANKAR SONI *versus* AMIT KUMAR PATHAK

Division Bench:-

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sachin Singh Rajput

14/08/2025	Ms. Priyanka Mehta, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Nishi Kant Sinha, counsel for the respondents No.1 to 3. Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, G.A. for the State/respondent No.4. Appeal being arguable is admitted for hearing. Issue fresh notice to the respondents No.1 to 3. Counsel for the respondents No.1 to 3 accepts notice on their behalf, therefore, issuance of notice to them is dispensed with. Counsel for the respondents seeks time to file reply on I.A. No.4/2025, application for taking document on record. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
--------------------------	---