

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 98 of 2025****HARISHANKAR SONI versus AMIT KUMAR PATHAK****Order Sheet**

28/10/2025	<p>Ms. Priyanka Mehta, Counsel for the Appellant. Mr. Nishikant Sinha, Counsel for Respondent No.1 to 3. Mr. Amit Buxy, P.L. for the State/Respondent No.4. Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply of I.A. No.01/2025.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>Prakash</p>