

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 98 of 2025****HARISHANKAR SONI versus AMIT KUMAR PATHAK****Order Sheet**

<b>27/11/2025</b>	<p>Ms. Priyanka Mehta, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Nishikant Sinha, counsel for respondents No. 1 to 3.</p> <p>Mr. Kishan Lal Sahu, Dy. G.A. for the State/respondent No.4.</p> <p>On the request of learned counsel for the parties, list this case a week after next.</p> <p>Sd/- <b>(Rajani Dubey)</b> Judge</p> <p>Sd/- <b>(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)</b> Judge</p> <p>Ruchi</p>
-------------------	--