

FA No. 98 of 2025

Order Sheet

09.12.2025	Ms. Priyanka Mehta, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Nishikant Sinha, counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 3. Mr. Kishan Lal Sahu, GA for the State. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for some time to argue the matter. As prayed, list this case in the Second week of January, 2026. SD/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge SD/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
--------------------------	---