



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 98 of 2025

HARISHANKAR SONI *versus* AMIT KUMAR PATHAK

Order Sheet

25/03/2026	Ms. Priyanka Mehta, Counsel for the Appellant. Ms. Sundara Sahu, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Nishi Kant Sinha, Counsel for the Respondents No.1 to 3. Mr. Sachidanand Yadav, P.L., Counsel for the State/ Respondent No.4. Counsel for the Appellant prays for two weeks' time to remove the default(s), as pointed out by the Registry. Time, as prayed for, is granted. -Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge -Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Chandrakant	